To, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, 

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), 

Mumbai-400 051. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Application for “In-principle approval” prior to issue and allotment of 9,60,000 (Nine Lakhs 

Sixty Thousand only) Equity Shares (Other than cash) on preferential basis under Regulation 

28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. 

‘We, SCS AND CO. LLP, Practicing Company Secretary, have verified the relevant records and